Project
Type: Approved By:
DID Series
HEX 24" INDIRECT LUMINAIRE
Fixture Dimensions: 29.56" x 25.68", Depth: 5", 22 lbs. 0-10v, dim to off or step. Wireless control by remote switch or IP protocol from
PC and/or hand held device (consult factory).
3 point hanging cables,  swivel bracket,  pendant, (.50" or .75") or strut. Please
consult factory for or custom mounting options.
.032" aluminum internal frame with .040" white pre-painted aluminum
housing, optional .063" steel wire cage. All fixtures are made in the USA.
APPLICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
MOUNTING
Indirect high bay lighting environments, warehouse and production areas,
indoor court lighting, gymnasiums, field houses and sports bubbles.
High flux linear LED modules: 80+ CRI, CCT: 3500K, 4000K or 5000K. Constant
current LED power supplies: power factor > 0.9, THD < 20%, universal voltage
120-277v, 347-480v available.
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
DIMMING & CONTROLS
RATINGS & WARRANTY
Lumens LPW
61,130 158
57,462 149
Ordering Information
Direct/Indirect
Consult Factory for
Wireless Controls Specify NEMA
Controls Cord & Plug
CCT Wire Cage
DID HEX24I
Series Family
Hexagonal
Voltage
8400
WC = Wire Cage
50K = 5000K
40K = 4000K
35K = 3500K
3 = 347V
4 = 480V
1stsourcelight.com  •  1730 Industrial Drive, Auburn, CA 95603  •  Phone 530-887-1110  •  Fax 530-887-0807  •  sales@1stsourcelight.com
Part ID Mounting
U = 120-277V 3P = 3 Point Hanging Kit1st Source LED
386
386
Wire Cage
8400
3 Point Hanging Mount Option
Wattage
No Wire Cage - Open
With Wire Cage
24" Indirect
P = Plug
ST = Strut Mount
SB = Swivel Bracket
D0 = Dim to Off C = Cord
D10 = Dim to 10%
Specify .5 or .75  Pendant Size
P = Pendant Mount
Specify Length
Temperature rated from -34ºC to 50ºC (-30ºF to 122ºF), service life > 83,000
hours (L70), CSA listed for indirect mounting, DLC listed, BA compliant. Five (5)
year product warranty. Consult factory for warranty in clay courts.
RATINGS & WARRANTY
1stsourcelight.com  •  1730 Industrial Drive, Auburn, CA 95603  •  Phone 530-887-1110  •  Fax 530-887-0807  •  sales@1stsourcelight.com